FLEXURAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY (TA—0166

MEETS ASTM C 78 AND C 293 REQUIREMENTS

TM—0143 \

* NOT INCLUDED IN TM—0143 ASSEMBLY
** NOT INCLUDED IN TM—0143/TM—0144 ASSEMBLY
*** FOR USE WHEN TM—0146 SPACERS ARE REMOVED

E

TY. PART NO.
LA—3400—40

N
=
<
1
o
o
(5]
>

TM—0142-14
TM—0142-01
TM—0142-12
TM—-0143

TM—0143-01
TM—0143—02
TM—0143-03
TM—0144

TM—0144-01
TM—0144-02
TM—0144-03
TM—0144—-04

TM—0144-06
TM—0145
TM—0146
*TM-0175
**+xTM—0178
** TM—0187
TM—0331
TM—1295

TM—1295-01
TM—4785

SNSABRARASANNNONNNNNNN S S S A s saw

NN

DESCRIPTION
1" DIA. STEEL BALL

COMPLETE FLEXURAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY

HOLDING STEM

#10 FLAT WASHER

1/2” DOWEL PIN X 1” LG.
TOP BEARING BLOCK SUPPORT
TOP SUPPORT BEAM

TOP SUPPORT BLOCK

BALL BEAM BEARING BLOCK
ANVIL (TM—0143)

ANVIL SUPPORT BLOCK
FLEX RUBBER PAD

BAR BEAM BEARING BLOCK
ANVIL (TM—0144)

ANVIL SUPPORT BLOCK
FLEX RUBBER PAD
SUPPORT BAR

TM—0142—12-01 FLEX RUBBER PAD

1/4” ROLL PIN X 1" LG.
UNIVERSAL CHANNEL

1" SPACER

HEX HD. BOLT 1/2"-13 X 1 3/4” LG.
HEX HD. BOLT 1/2"-13 X 2 1/2" LG.
HEX HD. BOLT 1/2"-13 X 3 3/4" LG.
SKT. HD. SCREW 1/2"-13 X 1 1/2” LG.
SKT. HD. SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1 1/4” LG.
SKT. HD. SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1 1/2" LG.
SPRING

TM—O142—14—/

T™M—-0175

TM—0331

A

I
*,/—

TA—0176—07

.

(QTY 4) TM—1295

(QTY 4) TM—0054

(QTY 4) TM—4785

I TM=0142-12
H 1

old

oéo
1

TM—0142-01

TM—0054

TM—4785

TM—0143-03

LA—-3400-40

TM—0143-01

TM—0144-01
TM—0144-04
1

(FOR USE ON F—250 MACHINES)

TM—-0143—-02

TM—0144-03

TM—0144-02

TM—4785

TM—-0054

T™M—1295

TM—0146

TM—0145

TM—0136
(FOR USE ON FHS & UTM MACHINES)

TM—-0187 OR TM—0178

1-0071



